(1) The name of the proposed school; 17 

(2) A statement that the proposed school is authorized to operate educational programs 18 

beyond secondary education; 19 

(3) As a prerequisite of graduation, a prescribed course of instruction of not less than 20 

one thousand two hundred (1,200)[fifteen hundred (1,500)] hours shall be given 21 

within a reasonable period with not more than ten (10)[eight (8)] hours nor less than 22 

four (4) hours of instruction a day, exclusive of Sundays; 23 

(4) Courses of instruction in histology of the hair, skin, muscles, and nerves of the face 24